

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS BID SUMMARY BID OPENING: 12/2/21 AT 11:00 AM				COOPERTOWN ROAD SIDEWALK INSTALLATION TOWNSHIP OF DELANCO BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 39008 02								COOPERTOWN ROAD SIDEWALK INSTALLATION TOWNSHIP OF DELANCO BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 39008 02							
				<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		Pioneer General Contracting Co. Inc.		Lexa Concrete LLC		Decker's Inc.		Thor Construction		TC Landscape Construction Group Inc.		Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC		Construct Connect	
						PO Box 67 Bradley Beach, NJ  P: (732) 807-3158 F: (732) 807-3159		11 Commerce Way Drive Hammonton, NJ 08037  P: (609) 704-5293 F: (609) 704-5335		16 Lakeside Avenue Cherry Hill, NJ 08003  P: (856) 795-7087 F: (856) 354-8630		39 Girard Avenue West Long Beach, NJ 07764  P: (973) 222-2162 F: (732) 963-9758		156 Grand Central Parkway Bayville, NJ 08721  P: (732) 984-8700 F: (732) 473-9994		125 Kings Highway Mount Royal NJ, 08061  P: (856) 371-9559 F: (856) 832-4681		30 Technology Parkway South Suite 100 Norcross, GA 30092 P: (800) 364-2059 F: (866) 570-8187	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
<b>BASE BID</b>																			
1	Install 5' Wide Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	300	SY	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$105.00	\$31,500.00	\$120.00	\$36,000.00	\$130.00	\$39,000.00	\$145.00	\$43,500.00	\$190.00	\$57,000.00	\$170.00	\$51,000.00		
2	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb	20	LF	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00		
3	Install Detectable Warning Surface	40	SF	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$26.00	\$1,040.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00		
4	Install Thermoplastic Crosswalk	2	UN	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$940.00	\$1,880.00	\$2,606.50	\$5,213.00*	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00		
5	Install Thermoplastic Traffic Markings	2	UN	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$1,026.50	\$2,053.00*	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00		
6	Relocate Existing Sign	2	UN	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00		
7	Remove Tree, 0"-20"	1	UN	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
8	Allowance for County Road Opening Permit	1	UN	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID</b>				<b>\$40,400.00</b>		<b>\$39,400.00</b>		<b>\$45,020.00</b>		<b>\$53,366.00*</b>		<b>\$60,800.00</b>		<b>\$69,302.00</b>		<b>\$87,000.00</b>		<b>NO BID</b>	
<b>ALTERNATE BID #1</b>																			
9	Relocate Existing Irrigation Valve	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #1</b>				<b>\$1,200.00</b>		<b>\$500.00</b>		<b>\$1,000.00</b>		<b>\$875.00</b>		<b>\$3,000.00</b>		<b>\$7,500.00</b>		<b>\$6,000.00</b>		<b>NO BID</b>	
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID #1</b>				<b>\$41,600.00</b>		<b>\$39,900.00</b>		<b>\$46,020.00</b>		<b>\$54,241.00</b>		<b>\$63,800.00</b>		<b>\$76,802.00</b>		<b>\$93,000.00</b>		<b>NO BID</b>	

\* DENOTES MATHEMATICALLY CORRECTED VALUE